

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-965D **Version**: 1

Type: Delegated Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/6/2017 In control: Real Estate Management

On agenda: 11/28/2017 Final action: 11/28/2017

Title: Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for an art exhibit inside the former Gulf Coast

Museum of Art gallery space within the Pinewood Cultural Center.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Pinellas County Temporary Waiver, 2. Creative Pinellas Facility Use Agreement, 3. Creative

Pinellas Request Support

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:

Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for an art exhibit inside the former Gulf Coast Museum of Art gallery space within the Pinewood Cultural Center.

Recommended Action:

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the temporary alcohol waiver with Creative Pinellas for an art exhibit inside the former Gulf Coast Museum of Art (GCMA) gallery space within the Pinewood Cultural Center, located at 12211 Walsingham Road, Largo.

Strategic Plan:

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.6 Support a vibrant community with recreation, arts, and culture to attract residents and visitors

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and our Customers

5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach

Summary:

The execution of this document will allow beer and wine to be served to guests at the "Impact Returns Emerging Artist New Work" art exhibit on October 26, 2017 from 6:00PM to 9:00PM, inside of the former GCMA gallery space. Creative Pinellas requested the waiver.

Background Information:

The waiver process was established to allow events to receive a temporary waiver to serve alcohol for the duration of the event (i.e., within a small compound where beer and/or wine is provided and consumed).

Fiscal Impact:

N/A

File #: 17-965D, Version: 1

Staff Member Responsible:

Andrew W. Pupke, Director, Real Estate Management

Partners:

Creative Pinellas

Attachments:

Creative Pinellas Facility Use Agreement Pinellas County Temporary Waiver Creative Pinellas Request Support